

TAPARIA TOOLS LTD.

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS: 52 & 52B, MIDC AREA, SATPUR, NASHIK - 422 007.

TEL.: 0253-2350317 / 2350318 / 2350418 / 2350740

E-mail: nashik@tapariatools.com Web site: http://www.tapariatools.com

CIN: L99999MH1965PLC013392.



BSE/TTL/SEC/2023 27th SEPTEMBER 2023

To,
The General Manager
Department of corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400 023

BSE Scrip Code No.: 505685

Subject: Intimation regarding receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate that the share certificates, as per details given below, are reported to have been lost / misplaced and request from shareholder is received through our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) - Universal Capital Securities Private Ltd., for issue of duplicate share certificate/s in lieu thereof.

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
26 Sep 2023	N00030	NEELALOCHANA HALAPPA	20595	1391011 - 1391060	50	Lost By Holder

We are in the process of issuing duplicate share certificate/s after compliance of required formalities.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

For TAPARIA TOOLS LIMITED



MD

V S Datey Company Secretary

Corporate Office : A-2, 423-424, Shah & Nahar, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013 Tel.: (022) 61478600, 24938650 E-mail : https://doi.org/10.1001/j.com

secretarial@tapariatools.com

From: Santosh Gamare <gamare@unisec.in>

Sent:27 September 2023 10:37To:secretarial@tapariatools.com

Subject: FW: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID152.pdf

fyi

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 04:02

To: secretarial@tapariatools.com

Cc: gamare@unisec.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Taparia Tools Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
26 Sep	N00030	NEELALOCHANA	20595	1391011 -	50	Lost By
2023		HALAPPA		1391060		Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

--

This message has been scanned for viruses and dangerous content by <u>MailScanner</u>, and is believed to be clean.